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Savitribai Phule Pune University AR2205449
Annual Report | nformation 2021-2022

Planning and Development

College Details
Name Of the - JT.SSP. Manda Junnar Shri = 2.  Address Of the - Bodke Nagar Ta: Junnar Dist: PunePincode: 410502
Department/College/l nstitute Shiv chatrapati College Addr: Department/College/I nstitute
Bodke Nagar Ta: Junnar Dist:
Pune
Name Of the Head/Principal/Director - Uttam Baburao Shelar 4. Tele(O/R) With STD - Tele.- 02132-222094 Email- ssccj@yahoo.co.in URL -
Code/Mobile No., Fax No, Email ssceollegejunnar.com
Addressand Website Address
Refer ence Books/M onographs Published by Teacher (2021-2022) :
Name of the Teacher (s)/Author Title of the Reference Books/Monographs Name and Place of Publisher(s) = Date of Publication Isbn/lssn No.
Shelar Uttam Baburao Phytochemical And Pharmacological Study M.K Infoedutech.Pvt. Ltd 2022 978-93-92466-95-3 / -
of Caesalpinia Decapetala Leaves
Shelar Uttam Baburao Multicomponent Synthesis Of Pyrimidinone M.K Infoedutech.Pvt. Ltd 2022 978-93-92466-05-2 / -
and 1,4- Dihydropyrimidines
Shelar Uttam Baburao Physical Chemistry M.K Infoedutech.Pvt. Ltd 2022 978-93-92466-04-5/ -
Shelar Uttam Baburao Coumarin M.K Infoedutech.Pvt. Ltd 2022 978-93-92466-12-0/ -
Lokhande Vinayak Haribhau Botany (Paper - 1) Plant Biotechnology Success Publications 2021 978-93-24475-37-3 /
S.Y.B.Sc. (Sem. 1V) (BO - 242)
Lokhande Vinayak Haribhau Botany (Paper - I) Plant Anatomy and Success Publications 2021 978-93-24457-37-2 /
Embryology S.Y.B.Sc. (Sem. 1V) (BO -
241)
Patil Abhijit Sushilkumar Bhartiya Rajyghatnechi olakh Sanay Publication 2021 978-93-84600-86-0 /
Korade Mahendra Sitaram Temperature and Rainfall Extremes over Springer Nature 2022 978-3-030-91010-5 / 2523-3084
Southern India (1969-2014): Frequency
Distribution and Trends
Wajage Eknath Dattatraya "paryavaran sanvardhanamadhe Uchha Santosh Pandurang mane 2021 978-81-947698-8-0/ -
shikshanachi Bhumika"
Wajage Eknath Dattatraya 'Paryavaran Sanvardhanamadhe uchha Jyotiraditya Publication 2021 798-81-947698-8-0/ --

shikshanachi Bhumika''

5/27/2023 10:38 AM
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No.of Conference, Symposia, Seminar s Workshops etc. Or ganized (2021-2022)

No. of State Level
1

Research Publicationsin National and International Jour nalgEdited Books/Proceedings (2021-2022)

Name of the
Teacher'sAuthor

Korade Mahendra Sitaram

Title of the Paper

Vulnerability of tropical
Indian cities to augmenting
heat stress during summer and
monsoon season months
(1969-2015)

Hydro-chemical
characterization and geospatial
analysis of groundwater for
drinking and agricultural
usage in Nashik district in
Maharashtra, India

A Comparative Study of
Population composition in
Junnar Tahsil of Pune District

TREND AND LEVEL OF
URBANIZATION IN PUNE
DISTRICT USING
GEOGRAPHICAL
INFORMATION SYSTEMS
(GIS)APPROACH

The Demographic Apporach to
Study of Sex Ratio in
Maharashtra State,India

Population Characteristicsin
Ahmednagar District of
Maharashtra State,India

Geographical Perspective of
Forest Distributionin
Ahmednagar Disgtrict,

Maharashtra,India

Korade Mahendra Sitaram

Dushing Ashok Jayavanta

Gawali Santosh Bapurao

Gawali Santosh Bapurao

Gawali Santosh Bapurao

Gawali Santosh Bapurao

No. of National Level
4

Name of the Jour nal/Proceeding/Edited
Book

Meteorology and Atmospheric Physics

Environment, Development and
Sustainability

International Journal of Advance and
Applied Research (IJAAR)

International Journal of Multidisciplinary
Educational Research

EPRA International Journal of
Multidisciplinary Research(lJMR)

Research Review International Journal of
Multidisciplinary(Peer Reviewed Journal)

International Journal for Innovative
Research in Multidisciplinary Field

Volume & Pages Year of Publication

61& 13

23 & 4433

1&3

10& 8

7& 12

6&8

7& 7

AR2205449

No. of International Level

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

0

ISBN/ISSN No.

1436-5065 / 01777971

- 1 1573-2975

-- 1 2347-7075

- [ 2277 7881

- | 24553662

- | 2455-3885(0Online)

- | 2455-0620

5/27/2023 10:38 AM
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Thorve Sandip Sopan

Thorve Sandip Sopan

Thorve Sandip Sopan
Thorve Sandip Sopan
Shelar Uttam Baburao

Shelar Uttam Baburao

Shelar Uttam Baburao

Shelar Uttam Baburao
Shelar Uttam Baburao
Shelar Uttam Baburao
Shelar Uttam Baburao
Shelar Uttam Baburao

Shelar Uttam Baburao

Shelar Uttam Baburao

Savitribai Phule Pune University
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Elemental analysis of
Caesalpinia decapetala leaves.

Green synthesis of silver
nanoparticles using agueous
extract of Caesalpinea
decapetala leaves and enhance
its microbial activity.
Review of antimicrobial
activity of oxazole.

Review on antimicrobial
activity of quinolone.

Elemental Analysis of
Caesalpinia Decapetala L eaves

Green Synthesis of Silver
Nanoparticles Using Aqueous
Extract of Caesalpinea
decapetala Leaves and
Enhance Its Microbia Activity

Thiazole an Attractive
Scaffold for Devel opment of
Anticancer Agent: A Review

Overview on Anticancer
Potential of Benzimidazole

Review of Antimicrobial
Activity of Oxazole

Review on Antimicrobial
Activity of Imidazole

Overview of Antimicrobial
Properties of Furan

Review on Antimicrobial
Activity of Pyrimidine
Benzopyran A Heterocyclic
System with Antimicrobial
Property
REVIEW ON

ANTIMICROBIAL
ACTIVITY OF INDOLE

Planning and Development

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Science and
Research Methodology

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research
Journal of Current Pharma Research
Journal of Current Pharma Research

Journal of Current Pharma Research

International Journal of Science and
Research Methodol ogy

International Journal of Science and
Research Methodol ogy

23& 8

24 & 12

24& 7

21&9

23& 8

24 & 12

24& 11

24& 8

24&7

14& 9

14& 8

14& 8

21&8

21& 10

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

AR2205449

0000000 / 2349-7203

- [ 2349-7203

-/ 2349-7203
- | 2454-2008
-/ 2349-7203

-/ 2349-7203

-/ 2349-7203

-/ 2349-7203
- [ 2349-7203
- [ 2230-7842
- | 2230-7842
-/ 2230-7842

- | 2454-2008

- | 2454-2008

5/27/2023 10:38 AM
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Shelar Uttam Baburao

Shelar Uttam Baburao
Shelar Uttam Baburao

Mane Babasaheb Maruti

Mane Babasaheb Maruti

Mane Babasaheb Maruti

Mane Babasaheb Maruti

Wajage Eknath Dattatraya

Wajage Eknath Dattatraya

Bade Anil Kisan

Jadhav Satish Jaywant

Savitribai Phule Pune University

Green Synthesis of Silver
Nanoparticles Using Aqueous
Extract of Caesalpinea
decapetala Leaves and

Enhance Its Microbial Activity

Review on Antimicrobial
Activity of Quinoline

Review on Antimicrobial
Activity of Oxadiazole

Darmiyana Upnyas me Vyakt
Kinnar Mansikata ke Vividh
Pahalu

Darmiyana Upnyas me Vyakt
kinnar Jivan ke Vividh Pahalu

Darmiyana Upnyas me Vyakt
kinnar Mansikata Ke Vividh
Pahalu

Kinnaron Me Nihit Dharmik
Ekta evam Sampradayik
Sadbhav

"iyatta athvichyaitihas
vishayachya pathyapustakatun
pratibimbit honarya
mulyancha abhyas "

"mulbhut hakkanchya
shikshanachya sadhyasthiticha
Abhyas

Assessment of Health Related
Physical Fitness among
Different Professionalsin
Pune District.

Impact of Demonetization on
Indian Economy: A Study

Annual Report | nformation 2021-2022

Planning and Development

International Journal of Pharmacy and 24& 12
Pharmaceutical Research
International Journal of Science and 21&9
Research Methodol ogy
International Journal of Science and 21& 10
Research Methodol ogy
Nagphani -&6
Shodh Disha -&9
Nagphani 37& 6
Research Journey -&5
Vidyawarta 1&3
Journal of Research and Development. 11& 4
Journal of Research and Development 12& 4
International Journal of humanities, Law VIIl & 10

and Socia Sciences Published biannually
by New Archaeological & Genological
Society Kanpur India, Kanpur
Philosophers, Kanpur India

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

2021

AR2205449

-/ 2349-7203

- | 2454-2008
-  2454-2008

-/ ISSN -2321-1504

- | ISSN-0975-735X

-/ ISSN 2321-1504
- | E-1SSN- 2348-7143

-- 1 2319-9318

-- [ 2230-9578

-/ 2230-9578

2348-8301 / 2348-8301

5/27/2023 10:38 AM



33

35

36

37

38

39

41

42

50f 8

Jadhav Satish Jaywant

Jadhav Satish Jaywant

Khilare Sandeep Sitaram

Khilare Sandeep Sitaram

Lokhande Vinayak Haribhau

Lokhande Vinayak Haribhau

Lokhande Vinayak Haribhau
Patil Abhijit Sushilkumar

Chaudhari Ravindra Deoram

Chaudhari Ravindra Deoram

Savitribai Phule Pune University
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A Study of SWOC Analysis of

Social MediaMarketing in
India

A Study of Perception and
Awareness of Goods and
Service Tax in Layperson

To study of the Achievement
Motivation of studentsin
Ashram School

To Study of the Educational,
Emotional and Social
Adjustment of studentsin
Ashram School

Elemental analysis of
Caesalpinia decapetala leaves

Elemental analysis of
Caesalpinia decapetalaleaves

Review of antimicrobial
activity of oxazole.

Impact of Covied-19in
SAARC Nation

Description and genomic
insights into a multidrug
resistant novel bacterium
Savagea serpentis sp. nov.,
isolated from the scats of a
vine snake (Ahagetulla nasuta)

Selective and sensitive
colorimetric detection of
mercury ions in agueous

solutions using silver
nanoparticles synthesized in
innovative biomaterial matrix

Planning and Development

International Journal of humanities, Law
and Socia Sciences Published biannually
by New Archaeological & Genological
Society Kanpur India, Kanpur
Philosophers, Kanpur India

International Journal of humanities, Law
and Social Sciences Published biannually
by New Archaeological & Genological
Society Kanpur India, Kanpur
Philosophers, Kanpur India

Vidyawarta

Bengal, Past and Present

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

International Journal of Pharmacy and
Pharmaceutical Research

Akshay Wangmay UGC Care Listed
Journal

Antonie van Leeuwenhoek

Emergent Materials

VIl & 6

VIl & 11

02& 31

118 & 117

23&1
23&1
24& 4

Special Issue
Volumelll & 7

https://doi.org/10.1
007/s10482-021-
01549-z. & 10

https://doi.org/10.1
007/s42247-021-
00212-7. & 14

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2021

AR2205449

2348-8301 / 2348-8301
2348-8301 / 2348-8301

23199318/ 2319 9318

0005-8807 / 0005-8807

00/ 2349-7203

00/ 2349-7203

00/ 2349-7203
MAHARASHTRA / 2229-4929

https://doi.org/10.1007/s10482-021-01549-
z. | https://doi.org/10.1007/s10482-021-
01549-z.

https://doi.org/10.1007/s42247-021-00212-
7. | https://doi.org/10.1007/s42247-021-
00212-7.

5/27/2023 10:38 AM
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Chaudhari Ravindra Deoram Terrestrial snail mucus Nature - Scientific Reports https://doi.org/10.1 2021 https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-021-92478-
mediated green synthesis of 038/s41598-021- 4. [ https://doi.org/10.1038/s41598-021-
silver nanoparticlesand in 92478-4. & 16 92478-4.
vitro investigations on their
antimicrobial and anticancer
activities
Wajage Eknath Dattatraya  "shaikshanik dhoran 2020 ani ~ Interdisciplinary view on socio-economic, 3 2021 - [ 2229-4929
uchha shikshanachi bhumika' Educational, Management, Environmental,
Research, Language and sustainable
development in covid-19 Pandemic
Situation
Wajage Eknath Dattatraya ~ jalsanvardhanatun shashwat Physical and Human Dimensions of 3 2021 - 1 2230-9578
vikas va uchha shikshanachi Environment, Climate Change, and
bhumika Sustainable Development
Resear ch Projects/Schemes Undertaken by Teacher s (2021-2022)
Name of the Faculty  Titleof the Research Project/Scheme  Name of the Funding Agency Duration of the Project/Scheme Amount Major/Minor
Investigator (s) Sanctioned
(Rs)
NA NA NA NA NA NA NA

Teachers Attended Conferences, Seminars, Symposia, Workshops etc. (2021-2022)
No. of Teachers Attended State L evel No. of Teachers Attended National L evel
0 2
No. of Collaboration with I nternational Institute/Colleges/University Department during the Year (2021-2022)
MoU Exchange Program Exchange of Teachers

NA NA NA

Grants Sanction for Funding Agency (2021-2022)

uUGC DST/DBT/B.Voc. CE/CPE S.P. Pune University

NA NA NA NA

No. of Teachers Attended International Level

2

Franchise

NA

Any Other
NA

5/27/2023 10:38 AM
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12. Faculty Wise Enrollment Of Students (2021-2022)

Faculty Sex Open
Arts FEMALE 44
MALE 65
0

Commerce FEMALE 151

MALE 140
Science FEMALE 17
MALE 19

TOTAL 436

6
15
0
17
10
3
1
52

ST DT(A) NT NT(B) NT(C) NT(D) OBC SBC Physically

59
82
0
35
24
6
6
212

13. Statistical Information about Teacher for Academic Year ( 2021-2022 )

Sr.No. Category Granted
Male Female
1 NT(B) 1 0
2 OBC 3 0
3 OPEN 14 1
4 SC 8 0
Total 26 1

7 of 8

A O O O O O W B+

O O O o o o o o
N O » O L N b

Total

15

27

O B O O W O O N

O O r O 9o

w O B O O O Fr Bk

28
32
0
76
67
16
17
236

Challenged
0

o O O + U1l O Fk -
O O O O + O

Non Granted

Female

o O O o o

AR2205449

Total

146
201

293
246

46
977

Total

, O O Bk
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